3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | RELEASED 20002013 | KH | TF
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 110001 Tc oo e o
C ECR-18-012444 06AU62018 | FL GB
2151440-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-016100 Hoctzos | TB | CT
2151440-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151440-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151440-7 D TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151440-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - R | 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1283
N - L 1 22804411 INSERT, SHEAR 12872
- N 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- N 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- N 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - LT 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 1237
WIRE |1 00 mm [ 0391 n -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
INSUL | 1.60 mm [.063] F - |REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- N 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
APPUCAZ%@%E%EUCHONS L) - N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- N 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
R 1 8-1655316-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 65 1124
N- L 1 2119955-5  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING T99
TERMINAL NAME: SL FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL B | | 2844907 - POST . LOCKING 198
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 196
3.17-3.56 mm [.125-.140 IN] 1.01-1.52 mm [.040-.060 INJ -t 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 | gi;
) ) ) ] R 1 | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |
XEEMQQ%[QN e R 1 7-240641-1  |SPACER 18]
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
R 1 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINALS APPLIEDzZL R 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL 20222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
2867841 16-02-0069 15723771 16-02-0119 | 4 | 4| 4 | 4 | 4-1655316-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 8.0 165
2867847 16-02-008? 15723712 16-02-1113 T2 21 2 [ 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
286184-3 16-02-0083 1572311-3 16-02-1112 R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
R 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
L f R 1 1338683~ FEED PAWL 156
m;% Fg:& %FF;IY?NQHGW %Eg%gig?ggww@ B A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
YR R0 005 T 030es- 001 C e -2l 222 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 153
56 AIC 0 1651/ 0 005 [ 0504/ 001 5 o | 2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
58 MG 0 735470 025 [ 029¢/- 0011 - - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
30 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.6 - L= 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
R 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
R 1 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
|!!!ﬂ R 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) |41
R 1 23056921 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl 20222 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S I S I | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S L O B R N 24079¢2- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 129
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1-690487-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP |24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 S L L | (EEEELI UM S TR BULE 123
| R 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 12
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING 20222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R T I R 77795331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED o
NECESOARTWHEN RUNNIRG - APPLITCATOR IR THE FIELD SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A N R I I 590518~ 1 HOLD DOWN. TERMINAL T8
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N - ] 690463-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 2y e 22 ) 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoRS, M3 X © 16
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N - ] | | 2-690464-0 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
N - | 1 2119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR |4
NEEEEEEE 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
20222 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1 1 -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - ] 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2] 2] 1 6-1633139-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f |- f f 7
R 1 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
R 1 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 1 2-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
- - - - - - - /
Zﬁl ERERE 1 2-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STATZ0T2 — e
C@sﬁw SOMAY2012 <%%%5 i/ZE$ HmHsMw,PXWW%ﬁw8
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD SOMAY2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i Gcem Side e
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 (@251 440 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

MECHANTCAL

@ ZF @1 REF

44 99£0.05

|

]

=

RAM SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

o SUMATEDTe —> TE Connectivit
C.CHEN ) y
CHSK ‘1 SOMAY2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD SOMAY2012 [NaME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION §
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown sheets of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti iﬁ -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED A1 00779 [C=2151440 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
T e R R SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151440-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151440-72 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151440-17 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

T T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 283
N 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
- 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
T 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
N - | 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR DATA B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S ST et - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE [1.00 mm [.039] F - | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 23
S0 T 60 o L 063 : - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () “ [ [ | 240638-1_ [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4| 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION 0 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 141
TERMINAL NAME: SL FEMALE CRIMP TERMINAL L p U 180351671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC Al
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - Jeesbeln T (PN RETALE, ORVY, J/T6 X80 .
317-3.56 mm [ 125-.140 IN] 1 01-1.52 mm [.040-.060 [N - 1 w 821é2;2?6w7 QSE?EEREEEB Eig?Eié §F65 l ;j
XEEMM%ION ATSZB3000 3100 fev D ] ] N- [ ] 2119955-5 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
e ] ) ] S 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
S 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 96
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S 980371-4  |SCR, KT HD SHLDR .0 DIA X 6.0 53
286784 1 16-02-0069 1572377~ 16-02-0119 S | ~450888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
286784-2 16-02-0082 15723772 16-02-1113 Lt feoa064f-1 JSPACER o1
Ty 0 006 TSEEEEEE TEEEEEE T 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
5 , T 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING T4 | 4| 4-1655316-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M3 X 8.0 55
4 ANG 0.815+/-0.025 [.032+/-. 5.5 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
gz ﬁxg g-;igijg-ggg E-g;gi; :-? - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - - - S 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
S0 AlG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/- 6.6 22 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T 2305692-1 |PLATE., REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
1) 22 1-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
T 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
S 240792-1 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1-690487-7 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 090436-1  |FRONT STRIF GUIDE =
CCORACE OF arEl caton T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A 22 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B R 51795331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING S 630018-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N 690463-6  |FLOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
WECESSART WHEN RUNNING ARPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 2 ] 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO IN - J VPP 27690464-0 | SHEAR PLATE, HEAR Lo
5. UNLESS SPECITIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PeF THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R e T T T =
’ | PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 22 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
S |-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N U T ] 6-1633139-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
T 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
T 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
T 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T | 1| 2-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - - - e
N 1T [ 1 [ 1 | 2-1633860-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SOAY2072 — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEE}?EN 30MAY2012 :DCD TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD SOMAY2012 [NaME ‘
PACIFIC VERSION S
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [©=2151 440 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

35.96%&0.05 REF
]
S
RAM SET-UP
CAM POST T TONS quégmﬁu
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

T R F T [ J0RT20T? S =R
CHSK ‘1 SOMAY2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD SOMAY2012 [NaME ‘
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL BT ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 440
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



